Fibre-optic units SOE4
TOC Bookmark
Fibre-optic units SOE4
Characteristics and product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Ordering data
Accessories
Light guide (diffuse sensor)
Light guide (through-beam sensor)
Adapter lenses
Adapter
Fibre-optic cutter
Connecting cables
Adapter plate
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/04
Fibre-optic units SOE4
Characteristics and product range overview
Product range overview
Version Type Display type Timer function Switching output Analogue output a Page/Internet
Fibre-optic unit SOE4-FO-L LED – PNP
NPN
– 5
SOE4-FO-D LED display 1 ... 2000 ms PNP
NPN
– 5
SOE4-FO-D LED display 1 ... 2000 ms PNP
NPN
0 ... 10 V 5
• High precision fibre-optic units
• Switching frequencies of up to 8000 Hz
• Working ranges of up to 2000 mm
• Variants with LED display, switching and analogue outputs
• Setting via teach-in
• Comprehensive range of light guides
SOE4-FO-L-... with LED SOE4-FO-D-... with LED display Product combination SOE4, SVE4, SDE3
Characteristics and product range overview
32022/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Fibre-optic units SOE4
Peripherals overview
1
2
5
4
3
6
6
8
7
Accessories Brief description a Page/Internet
[1] Fibre-optic unit SOE4-...-K With cable 5
[2] Fibre-optic unit SOE4-...-M8 With plug M8x1, 4-pin 5
[3] Connecting cable With socket M8x1, 4-pin 10
[4] Mounting rail to DIN EN 60715 For wall mounting of more than 2 fibre-optic units –
[5] Adapter plate SXE3-W For wall mounting of max. 2 fibre-optic units 10
[6] Light guide As diffuse sensor, through-beam sensor, fixed focus or series designs 7
[7] Adapter lens For adapting the optical characteristics of light guides 9
[8] Adapter For light guides with O.D. 1.0 and 1.25 ... 1.3 mm 9
– Fibre-optic cutter For plastic light guides with O.D. 1.0 and 1.3 as well as 2.2 mm 9
Peripherals overview
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/04
Fibre-optic units SOE4
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SOE4 Fibre-optic unit
002 Sensor function
FO Fibre-optic unit
003 Display
L LED
D Display
004 Type of mounting
H H-rail mounting or via through-holes

Fibre-optic units SOE4
Accessories – Ordering data
Technical data and order codes – Adapter lenses
Lens function Degree of
protection
Ambient temperature Information on materials Part no. Type
[°C] Housing
Increasing working
range
Factor 41) IP66 –30 ... +150 Nickel-plated brass 552829 SASF-L1-LD-M2
Factor 81) Anodised aluminium 552832 SASF-L1-LD-M4
Light exit 90° Nickel-plated brass 552830 SASF-L1-LA-M2
Focusing2) Anodised aluminium 552831 SASF-L1-LS2-M4
1) Dependent on the light guide
2) Light spot diameter 0.7 mm at a distance of 10 mm, dependent on the light guide
Compatibility table – Adapter lenses
Light guide SASF-L1-LD-M2 SASF-L1-LD-M4 SASF-L1-LA-M2 SASF-L1-LS2-M4 a Page/Internet
Diffuse sensor
SOOC-DS-P-M4-2-R15 h – – h 7
SOOC-DS-P-M4-1-R15 h – – h
SOOC-DS-C-M4-2-R15 h – – h
Through-beam sensor
SOOC-TB-M4-2-R25 h h h h 8
SOOC-TB-M4-1-R25 h h h h
SOOC-TB-H-M4-2-R40 h h h h
SOOC-TB-H-M4-1-R40 h h h h
SOOC-TB-F-M4-2-R2 h h h h
SOOC-TB-P-M4-2-R15 h h h h
SOOC-TB-P-M4-1-R15 h h h h
SOOC-TB-M4-2-R25-T1 h h h h
H- - Note
Any light guide not listed here is not suitable for combining with an adapter
lens.
Technical data and order codes – Adapter1)

1.25 ... 1.3 552833 SASA-L1-13
1) Included in the scope of delivery for light guides SOOC with a light guide diameter of < 2.2 mm
Technical data and order codes – Fibre-optic cutter
Use Suitable for light
guide diameter
Radius of bending
tool1)
Ambient temperature Information on
materials
Part no. Type
[mm] [mm] [°C] Housing
For plastic light
guides
1.0;
1.3;
2.2
5, 8, 10 10 ... 60 ABS, reinforced 552835 SATC-L1-C
1) Bending tool for light guide sleeves
Adapter lenses
Adapter
Fibre-optic cutter
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/04
Fibre-optic units SOE4
Accessories – Ordering data
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Number of wires Cable length [m] Part no. Type
M8x1, straight socket
4 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
M8x1, angled socket
4 2.5 541344 NEBU-M8W4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541345 NEBU-M8W4-K-5-LE4
Ordering data – Adapter plate
Part no. Type
540214 SXE3-W
Connecting cables